BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Province of British Columbia

WATER ACT

File No: 3002362

Section

61(1)

of the
White Lake/White Creek Water Users’ Community

Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation

The White Lake/White Creek Water Users’ Community (the “Community”) is incorporated
under the Certificate of Incorporation issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on

October 3, 2002.

WHEREAS new water licences have been issued where water authorized to be diverted and used
must be taken from storage provided by the Community from White Lake under Conditional
Water Licence 105691; and

WHEREAS the rights granted under the subject new water licences are exercisable on condition
the licensee becomes a member of the Community.

I HEREBY amend Schedule A of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Community, to mclude
the following licences within the membership of the Community:

New Licence

- C126913

C126914

C127599
C126873
C126874
C126875
C126880
C126881
C126882

Dated at Victoria, British Columbia, this

Old Licence

C106308
C106308

N/A
C115910
C115911
C115912
C115913
C115914
C115915

File
3002431

3005121

3005083
3003775
3003776
3003777
3003778
3003779
3003780

P

s 47

Purpose
Irrigation

Irrigation

Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic
Domestic

Quantity
14801.78587 m3

(12 acre ft)
24052.90204 m3
(19.5 acre ft)
2.273 m3 (500 gd)
2.273 m3 (500 gd)
2.273 m3 (500 gd)
2.273 m3 (500 gd)
2.273 m3 (500 gd)

2273 m3 (500 gd)

2.273 m3 (500 gd)

day of ﬁhﬁ%/ﬂz&@[{, ,2012.

TP~

ieter Bekker

Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights
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