

Province of British Columbia WATER ACT

Section 61(1) Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the White Lake/White Creek Water Users' Community

File No: 3002362

The White Lake/White Creek Water Users' Community (the "Community") is incorporated under the Certificate of Incorporation issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on October 3, 2002.

WHEREAS new water licences have been issued where water authorized to be diverted and used must be taken from storage provided by the Community from White Lake under Conditional Water Licence 105691; and

WHEREAS the rights granted under the subject new water licences are exercisable on condition the licensee becomes a member of the Community.

I HEREBY amend Schedule A of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Community, to include the following licences within the membership of the Community:

New Licence	Old Licence	File	Purpose	Quantity
C126913	C106308	3002431	Irrigation	14801.78587 m3
				(12 acre ft)
C126914	C106308	3005121	Irrigation	24052.90204 m3
				(19.5 acre ft)
C127599	N/A	3005083	Domestic	2.273 m3 (500 gd)
C126873	C115910	3003775	Domestic	2.273 m3 (500 gd)
C126874	C115911	3003776	Domestic	2.273 m3 (500 gd)
C126875	C115912	3003777	Domestic	2.273 m3 (500 gd)
C126880	C115913	3003778	Domestic	2.273 m3 (500 gd)
C126881	C115914	3003779	Domestic	2.273 m3 (500 gd)
C126882	C115915	3003780	Domestic	2.273 m3 (500 gd)

Dated at Victoria, British Columbia, this

14th

day of

rauliese, 2012

Pieter Bekker

Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights